M40				
FORM PTO-1595		7-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10092	450.	original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John G. Bennett  Jack C. Jones		7987		S. PTO 8154
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆	No			es Government 450
3. Nature of conveyance:			as represe	ary of the Army
Assignment □ Merger		Washington, D.C.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 7 & 8 October 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Addition	nal numbers attac	B. Patent i		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Commander, U.S. Army Legal Services ATTN: JALS-IP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
2/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000009 192201 09208154		8 Deposit acr	count number	•
FC:581 40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:  19–2201		
				page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document.  PETER A. TAUCHER, REG NO 22126	The la	F. lam	correct and ar	11/9/98
Name of Person Signing		ignature ver sheet, attachme	ents, and docum	ent: Date

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention:	ISAR METHOD TO ANALYZE RADAR CROSS SECTIONS TA-2967					
	G. Bennett and Jack C. Jones					
III VOITEO (S)						
*Date Oath Executed: _	*Filing Date:					
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)						
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:						
and interest throughout and application for pater	Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said sue or extension of said Letters Patent.					
which the Government, application to be filed; pi foreign country or fails to in such foreign country in any patent which may	gn to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government y issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.					
necessary to the prosecu	vide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents ution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and ont applications and patents issuing thereon.					
Signature of Inventor:	(First name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)					
_	(First name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)					
Duty Address: 8698	Hedgeway, Utica, Macomb County, Michigan 48317					
Duty Address.	Hedgeway, Utica, Macomb County, Michigan 48317 (Locality) (County) (State)					
Date: 7 00	Typed Name of Inventor: JOHN G. BENNETT					
State of: Buch						
County of: 17/4 Co	ss ) ss					
On the above date and who executed the foact and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in pregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free					
	Janes G.					
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)					
	My Commission expires of PETER A. TAUCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY MI MY COMMISSION EXP 03/25/2003					
FORM 2874-R, AP	A ting in Mocion by worth					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0875** 

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNA For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the	ПА ООСТ
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R who	en additional signature blocks are needed.
1. ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s)	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
John G. Bennett and Jack C. Jones	3. FILING DATE
4. TITLE OF INVENTION ISAR METHOD TO ANALYZE RADAR CROSS SECTIONS	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  First name)  (A	Aiddle initial) (Last nam+)
DUTY ADDRESS: 2060 Rosewood Dr., Waterford,	Oakland County, Michigan 48328
DATE SIGNED: 5 Oct 98 INVENTOR'S TY	PED NAME: JACK C. JONES
STATE OF Michigan  COUNTY OF Michigan  SS.	
On the above date of the executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and ackrefree act and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL) My Commi	PETER A. TAUCHER  NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI  ission expires on  A Commission expires on
	N. Flat to Metch & Charles
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	fiddle initial) (Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS:	
DATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TY	PED NAME:
*******	* * * *
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acking free act and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
My Comm	ission expires on

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 2 of 2 Pages